FRASER VALLEY

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

ERSONAL INFORMATION	
AME: HORI (Shizuko) Mrs Goro	
OME ADDRESS: 5th Rd., Whonock B.C.	
EGISTRATION NUMBER 10685 SEX: Female AGE: 35	
CCUPATION: Housewife	
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself	or in
actnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner s name.	
EMPLOYER: None	
MARRIED?Yes	
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Goro	
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: (Interned) Ontario.	
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Ikiko (f) Riyeko (F)	
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: 5th Rd., Whonock B.C.	
AGE OF CHILDREN:	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: X Has half interest in the follow: Land. Roll No. 3094, Subdivision 9, S.W. of Section lot Township 15. Municipality of Maple Ridge, District of	
New Westminster B.C.	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: 4 Foom dwelling house.	
Wood Shed.	7
file says Joer fly with	Tues
	- Mar
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) none	
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) Faxes, \$24.08. Payable at Maple Ri	dge.
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)	
none	
Occupied by owner.	
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) Occupied by owner.	

	I VIM ON VAY SUCH PROPERTY
KEST IN, OR	THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTER
	TiDog. To he left.
	ES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
	Albonock B.C.
•	plements., All to be left at house on 5th Rd.
	is, Tables, Uhairs, Sofa, Stoves, 1 meater, Farm
FFECTS	NT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, SUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL E
	RM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: none
	au u
	ENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) none
	E WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: "ENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) """ """ """ """ """ """ """
	ENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) none
	ENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) none none
	TION AND DESCRIPTION: LORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: E WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: E WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: Done The content of the content and to what date paid) The content of the content and to what date paid) The content of the content and to what date paid)
	LORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: BORE EWANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) Done Done Done Done
	TION AND DESCRIPTION: LORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: E WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: E WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: Done The content of the content and to what date paid) The content of the content and to what date paid) The content of the content and to what date paid)

PROF.	FILE NO.
4.	INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: none
5.	MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION O
	OTHERS: none
6.	MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
	none
	BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabout
7.	none
2	BANK ACCOUNTS: none
•	LIFE INSURANCE: none
9.	
•	INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. none
10.	
11	SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: pone
	ABILITIES:
	PERSONAL DEBTS: none
	TERSUNAL DEBTS
-	TRADE DEBTS:
4	LRAVE DEBIS
_	
_	
-	
	I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protourea as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bor other securities, if any.
	I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my propert
	very description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities dund indirect.
	Dated this 11th day of May 1942.
	(Signature)
	· On Ilhain

RETURNED TO JAPAN INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.
S.S. GENERAL 1: 2

17th JUNE, 1945

Date Sec 17/42

ull Name <u>HORL Shizuko ()</u> (Surname in Block	
egistration No. #10685	Male - Female Age Queg 25, 1906 (check)
former Address Staue 30	u, Bc
Date Evacuated Sept. 26/	42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check)
Present Address Lineau	Extension 13°C.
Married - Single (check)	Name of Wife Name of Husband Goro HORI
Name of Mother TOKUNAGA)	nige Name of Father MURAKANA Toto Sapan
Names of Children under 16	
outhurbani sheet)	
Our File No. 8794	Registered with Custodian Yes (yes or no)
Requested By W. G. Bell.	
Additional Information	

REAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

JAPANESE NAMES:

Shizuko (Mrs. Goro) HORI Goro HORI

Reg. No. 10685 P/W A-398. File No. 8794. Int. File 162.

CATALOGUE NO:

Sold by Special Arrangement, The Director, The Veterans' Land Act. BC/33-P

PROPERTY ADDRESS:

5th Road, Whonnock, B. C. (mile East of 31st Avenue South side of road).

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

Lot 9 of the South West quarter of Section 5, Township 15, Map 2410, Mun. of Maple Ridge, D. N. W.

TITLE:

Registered in the names of Goro HORI and Suzuko HORI "Joint Tenants". Statutory Declaration on file dated 30th November, 1943, stating Suzuko HORI and Shizuko HORI are one and the same person.

ENGUMBRANCES:

None registered. No indication of any unregistered charges.

Vesting Order filed No. 23850.

ASSESSED VALUES:

and \$700.00

Improvements \$300.00 - \$1000.00

Taxes - \$26.17.

CLASSIFICATION:

This is a piece of uncleared property with a house and some outbuildings.

The Custodian's representative reported February 4th, 1943 that this property had an area of 10 acres - none cleared thick bush.

1 - 1 storey 4-room house 20'x26' in poor condition. 1 small beth-house. 1 garage and woodshed combined 20'x24' fair condition. 1 woodshed 6'x6' (poor). Inside of house very poor.

HISTORY OF ADMINISTRATION:

As this property remained vacant from time of evacuation until it was sold to The Director, The Veterans' Land Act, there was nothing to administer.

SOLD:

To The Director, The Veterans' Land Act for \$344.00 as at 1st January, 1943.

Approval of Advisory Committee - 1st June, 1943.

Funds released to the Joint Credit of Shizuko HORI and Goro HORI as at June 5th, 1944, against which were the following charges: Registration fees-\$3.00, Legal Fees-\$15.00, leaving a net credit of \$326.00

from said transaction.

The funds standing to the credit of Shizuko HORI and Goro HORI'S Joint Account have been divided equally and the sum of \$149.42 was placed to the credit of Shizuko HORI'S account, and the sum of \$149.41 was placed to the credit of Goro HORI'S account.

Certificate of Title No. 171905-E in the name of The Director, The Veterans' Land Act.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

December 18th, 1946.

DAC: JS

FIRE INSGRANCE SUMMARCE File No. 8794. Shizuko (Mrs. Goro) HORI - Reg. No. 10685. The shove named Japanese declared on her JP Form signed 11th May, 1942 that she carried no Fire Insurance and none was placed by the Dustodian. This summery is certified to be in accordance with information on file. December 18th, 1946. DAC:JS

File No. 8794. Shisuke (Mrs. Gore) FORT - Reg. No. 10685. The above named Japanese declared on her JP Form signed May lith, 1942 that she had no Personal or Trade Debts and we

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

December 18th, 1946.

D. A. GRAMER.

DACEJS

hos.

711 Stock Erchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C. Oct. 18/46 TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ AD

Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir:

8794 Re: HORI, Shizuko #10685

Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions too . place:

Cash turned in - - - - - - 149.42

Draft Issued - - - - - - 300.00

It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repatriation in the amount of \$ 150.58 Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoun the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question. plum

Supervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.

DOMEN ON OF CANADA DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

for which C.T. Jap. 2 is to be issued. The following has been turned in by Holi.... SHIZUKO. Reg. No. 10685. C.T.Jap.2 issued . . 609.

Available fo immediate transfer on C.T.Jap. 1

To be Negotiated by Custodian

but but alance 200.00 100.00

300.00

DEPOSIT FORM

eques (must be certified)		Cash Do	ller
List Bank Name and Branch	Amount	X1	
		X 2	
		x s	
		X 10	
		X 20	
		x 50	
		X 100	
		Total Bills	
		Silver	
		Copper	
		Total Cheques	
		Total Amount	
		Teller's Initials	
Herewith monies as how			
I wish to take all of t now on deposit with the	Custodian. Vee		
I wish to take with me	only the amount of	the Government Guarantee No No Signature Wally	10
		The second	w

Signature

CLADES DEPARTMENT

June 1st, 1944.

(Mrs. Goro) Shizuko HORI - Reg. No. 10685

(ereo)trors;

NO CLAIMS UN FILE

/DE

Mannethand for and

PEROSTHER.

Files Nos. 8794 & Int. 162.

6th August, 1943.

res Enimico & Goro ROEL.

Lot 9 S.R. Bection 5, Tp.15, Sap 2410, Sunicipality of Saple Ridge.

This propert is not cleared except for a very small place upon miles a smack is built, and this is practically uncomable and, therefore, not under lease.

MPR-CF

REPORT ON EVACUATED JAPANESE PROPERTY

File No.

MUNICIPALITY: MAPLE RIDGE.

Date: _ Feb. 4, 1965.

NAME: HORI, Goro

REGISTRATION NO.

ADDRESS: No & Sth. Rd., Whonnock, B.C.

(mile east off 31st. Ave., south side of road)

PROPERTY: Joint owner, HORI, Suzuko

ACREAGE: 10. None cleared. Thick bush.

KIND OF CROPS: None.

APPROXIMATE ACREAGE OF EACH:

VACANT: Yes. OCCUPIED: HOUSE: 1 Storey.

DESCRIPTION: Frame.

ROOF: Shak s.

SIZE: 20 x 36.

NO. OF ROOMS: ..

condition: Poor.

OTHER BUILDINGS: Sal. bathhouse. Garage & soodshad costined (0' x 44'(F)

NAME OF LESSEE OR RENTOR: Mone.

TERMS:

WATER: Mell.

ON:

OFF:

LIGHT: Yes.

ON: Yes. OFF:

REMARKS: Outside appearance of house not toobed. Inside very poor.

INVENTORY OF CHATTELS LEFT ON PROPERTY:

TT/CHID LIST

Signed:

SOLDIER SETTLEMENT and VETERANS' LAND ACT File No. BC/33-P (JL-361) Vancouver, B.C. A.G. Duncan Crux, Esq., Randall Building, 335 West Georgia St., Vencouver, B. C. Re: Lot 9, of the S.W. ; Sec. 5, Twp. 15, Dear Sir :-Map 2410, MUNICIPALITY OF MAPLE RIDGE. I beg to acknowledge receipt of Duplicate Certificate of Title No. 171905-E of the New Westminster Land Registry Office for the above parcel of land in the name of The Director, The Veterans' Land Act. Included in the Veterans' Land Act chaque , in favour of The Secretary of State, for \$ 14,578,91 forwarded to you and dated April 88, 1944 amount of the purchase price in full of the above land arrived at as follows:-Purchase Price Less arrears of taxes to January 1st, 1943, Amount paid to Secretary of State Will you kindly acknowledge receipt of the purchase price by signing the receipt on the duplicate horsof and return it to me. Yours truly. DISTRICT SOLICITOR RECEIVED Cheque covering the purchase price in full of the land above described. MAY 271944 Solicitor for Date The Secretary of State

MEMORANDUM

Hastings Park, August 7, 1942.

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN
JAPANESE SECTION

RECEIVED

To: Mr. Coffey

From: Mr. Spain

Re: HORI (Shizuko) Mrs. Goro Your Memo 6th instant

Her husband has been interned. The house has been left with furniture, locked.

Key given to Mr. Robson, who lives in front of the Hori dwelling. She would like to rent the house to obtain much needed revenue.

GBS/ECT

George B. Splin

340794 Wa INVENTORY OF CHATTELS FOUND ON PROPERTY OF HORI, Goro # No # 5th. Rd., Whonnock, B.C. (mile east off 31st. Ave.) In house. 1 Steel bed cot & mattress. 1 Heater. (poor) 3 Sml. tables. (HM) 1 Sml. cook stove. (poor) 1 High chair. 1 Babys crib. (wooden) 1-lgal. stone crock. 1-8gal. 1-10gal. 1-12gal. 4 Windows. (loose) 2 Mattocks. 1 Wheelbarrow wheel. 1 Sledge hammer. 2 DB axes. 1 Shovel. 4 Water pails. 4 Kitchen chairs. 1 Pr. logging boots. 1 Lantern reflector. l Flower vase. 1 Box cont. dishes & kitchen utensils. & glassware. 1 Box " kitchen utensils. 1 Box " 1 Flat iron. 1 Box cont. old clothes. 2 Sml. wicker baskets. 1 Enam. dish pan. 1 Box cont. 3 dolls, 1 hammer, 1 hatchet, 1 lunch kit, 2 ctns. Xmas dec. 1 Ctn. cont. rice bowls. 1 Pr. rubber boots. 3 Galv. wash tubs. 1 Alum. kettle. 1 Box cont. 3-lgal. wine jugs. (glass) 1 Flower sifter, 1 meat grinder, 1 bowl, 1 ctn. cont. bowl. 2 Lunch kits. 1 Clothes line, with sml. pulley. 1 Lge. well pulley. 1 Pr. gum boots. 1 Hoe. (broken handle) 1 Sml. wash basin. 1 Childs go-cart. (metal) 1 Lamp. 2 Beds, springs, & mattresses. Roll building paper. In care of Mr. John Larson, directly across road. 1 W icker suitcase cont. clothes. 1 Box. (nailed up) APPROX. VALUE OF ABOVE CHATTELS -- \$55.00

November 24th, 1943. Mrs. Gore HORI, Registration No. 10685, Lenon Creek, Slocen, B. C. Dear Madam: Lot 9 of the S.W. 2 of Sec. 5, Twp. 15, Map 2410, N.W.D., Municipality of Maple Ridge. We are enclosing herewith Statutory Declarations with reference to the difference in the name in connection with the above property. Will you kindly sign these and take them before a Notary Public and have them declared and returned to this office in duplicate, keeping a copy, which we have enclosed, for your own records. Thanking you for a prompt reply. Yours truly. (D. A. Cramer) for Ian Macpherson Title Examiner DAC:JS Encls.

	Tilumden 8794
CANADA)	In the matter of
PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA)	Municipality of Maple Ridge Lot 9 of the S.W. 2 of Sec. 5, .
TO WITE	Twp. 15, Map 2410, District of New Westminster.
I, Shizuko HORI	presently residing
at Lemon Creek, Slocan, B.	: formerly residing at
5th Rd., Whonock, B. C.	a person of Japanese race registered
with the Royal Canadian Mounted	Police under number19685
solemnly declare	
1. That I am the person descri	bed as Suzuko HORI
on Certificate of Title number	.136888E representing the lands above described.

And I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing it to be of the same force and effect as if made under oath and by virtue of the Canada Bridence Act.

I, hijeka Hori

A Notary Public in and for the Province

of British Columbia

irs. Shisuko HORI, Registration No. 10685, Lemon Crock, Slocan, B.C.

Dear Madamt

You had a half interest with your husband, has been forwarded to us through the Department of Labour.

Prior to your evacuation you made no arrangements regarding the leasing of this property, and we were unable to find a tenant for it during the period when it was under our administration, and therefore, no during the period when it was under our administration, and therefore, no during the period when it was under our administration, and therefore, no during the period when it was under our administration, and therefore, no during the period when it was under our administration, and therefore, no during the period when it was under our administration, and therefore, no during the period when it was under our administration, and therefore, no during the period when it was under our administration, and therefore, no during the period when it was under our administration, and therefore, no during the period when it was under our administration, and therefore, no during the period when it was under our administration.

In accordance with the policy of liquidation decided upon by the Canadian Government, the property was sold to the Director of Veterans' Land Act as of the lat January, 1943, for the sum of \$344.00. From this sum the following charges were paid:-

Land Registry Office fees Certificate of Encumbrance	\$3.00 1.00
Legal fees in connection with the conveyance of the property Payment of tax arrears (1942)	15.00 26.17
	845.17

leaving the net credit from the property of \$298.83. These funds were credited to the joint account in the name of yourself and your humband. Then registering with this office you declared you had a half interest in this jointly owned property and therefore, the net proceeds were divided this jointly owned property and therefore, the net proceeds were divided between yourself and your humband, your share being \$149.42. This sum is credited to your personal account here and will be made available to you in accordance with Government Regulations relative to those persons returning accordance with Government Regulations relative to those persons returning to Japan, of which you no doubt are already well aware.

Yours truly.

W.E. Anderson, Administration Department.